
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1084
(To be answered on the 27th July 2015)


AIR TRAFFIC


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) the details of the growth registered in air traffic in the country during the last three years and the current year;
(b) whether the growth in air traffic is very low in comparison to other countries; and
(c) if so, the details thereof along with steps taken or being taken by the Government to meet the growing demand of air traffic?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) The details of the growth registered in air traffic in the country during the last five years and the current year are enclosed herewith as Annex-I.


(b) No, Madam. India has registered fourth fastest growth in air traffic after Japan, Brazil and China.

(c) To meet the growing demand of air traffic as a continuous process, capacity additions are being done on the regular basis both at Airport Authority of India (AAI) airports, JV and private airports.


*****

1084. SHRI C. MAHENDRAN
SHRI R. PARTHIPAN

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)
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